Janvikas Shikshan Sanstha Yeoda's

Arts Commerce College, Yeoda

Tq. Daryapur Dist: Amravati,

Maharashtra, PIN: 444706



NAAC criterion-vi

GOVERNANCE LEADERSHIP
AND MANAGEMENT

Janvikas Shikshan Sanstha, Yeoda's



Arts-Commerce College Yeoda

Tq. Daryapur, Dist. Amravati, Maharashtra, 444706

Affiliated to S.G.B. Amravati University, Amravati (M.S.)

Recognized by U.G.C. u/s 2(f) & 12B & NAAC Accredited B+

Phone No: 07224-237063 Email: accollegeyeoda@gmail.com College Code: 155

Website: www.accy.ac.in

Shri Gajananrao N. Kokate

Secretary

Mobile: 9970163075

Dr. Y.G. Singh

Principal

Mobile: 9657233055

Declaration

This is to declare that the information, photos, reports, true copies, numerical data, etc. furnished in this file as supporting documents are verified by IQAC and found correct.

IQAC Coordinator

Coordinator
Internal Quality Assurance Cell

Arts Commerce College, eoda Tg. Daryapur, Dist. Amravati STATE CONFIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER

Principal

PRINCIPAL

Arts-Commerce College Yeoda, Dist. Amravati Janvíkas Shíkshan Sanstha Yeoda's

Arts Commerce College, Yeoda

Tq. Daryapur Dist. Amravati (Maharashtra)



SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS

6.4: FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT AND RESOURCE MOBILIZATION

6.4.1: Institution has strategies for mobilization and optimal utilization of resources and funds from various sources (government/ nongovernment organizations) and it conducts financial audits regularly (internal and external)

Arts Commerce College, Yeoda

Tq. Daryapur Dist. Amravati (Maharashtra)



INDEX

Metrics No. 6.4.1.

Sr. No.	Content	Page No.
1.	Declaration	2
2.	6.4.1: Institution has strategies for mobilization and optimal utilization of resources and funds from various sources (government/ nongovernment organizations) and it conducts financial audits regularly (internal and external)	5-6

IQAC Coordinator

Coordinator

Internal Quality Assurance Cell Arts Commerce College, eoda Tq. Daryapur, Dist. Amravati

PRINCIPAL Arts-Commerce College Yeoda, Dist. Amravati

Principal



Janvikas Shikshan Sanstha, Yeoda's

Arts-Commerce College Yeoda

Tq. Daryapur, Dist. Amravati. Pin: 444706 (M.S)

Permanent Affiliated to S.G.B.Amravati University, Amravati

(NAAC ACCREDITED "B+" GRADE)

Recognised by U.G.C. u/s 2(f) & 12B

Phone No: 07224-237063

Email: accollegeyeoda@gmail.com website: www.accy.in

College Code: 155

Sulbhatai M. Kokate

Shri Gajananrao N. Kokate

Dr.Y.G.Sing

President

Secretary

Principal

Mobile: 9967963999

Mobile: 9970163075

Mobile: 965723305

Outward No.:

45/2024

Date: 3-1-2024

CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that Financial Yearly Audit of Arts, Commerce College, Yeoda Tq. Daryapur Dist. Amravati is regularly done by V.S. Jadho & Company, Amravati (Mem No. 045400) from Financial Year 1994-95 till this year.

College * Revenue 1.62.77 * Amirala * Art. 1.62.77 * Amirala * Art. 1.62.77 * Amirala * Art. 1.62.77 * Art. 1.6

Principal

Principal
Arts-Commers Collège
Coda, Dist. Amravati





AUDITORS REPORT

We have audited the balance sheet of Arts Commerce College Yeoda (M.A. Non-Grant Account) managed by,- Janvikas Shikshan Sanstha, Yeoda, as of 31st March 2023 and also the income and expenditure account annexed thereto for the year ending on that date, and report that:

- 1. We have obtained all the information and expenditures which, to the best of our knowledge and belief, are necessary for the purpose of the audit.
- 2. Proper books and accounts, as required by laws, have been kept.
- 3. The balance sheet and income expenditure account referred to in this report are in agreement with the books of accounts.
- 4. In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations given to us, the financial accounts give a true and fair view:
 - a) Insofar as it relates to the balance sheet of the state of affairs at the "M.A. Non-Grant Account" as of 31st March 2023.
 - b) In the case of the income and expenditure accounts, of the surplus for the year ended on 31^{st} March 2023.

Date:

3 O JAN 2024

Place: Amravati:

V. S. JADHAO & ASSOCIATES

V. S. JADHAO

(Proprietor)

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT

MEM. NO. 45400